GREER GARDNER

COSTUME DESIGNER

reergardnerdesign

mail.com

269.832.1373
https://www.greergardnerdesign.com

Costume Design
California State University, Fullerton Fullerton, CA

Spring Awakening Designer
The Prom Designer
Marisol Designer
Twelfth Night Designer
Fefu and Her Friends Designer

Musical Theatre West Long Beach, CA
Holly Dolly! Costume Coordinator
Buddy Holly Costume Designer
Jersey Boys Costume Coordinator
Newsies Costume Designer
Sound of Music Co-Costume Coordinator

Chance Theater Anaheim, CA
Rent Assistant Designer
Hope College Holland, MI

Native Gardens Designer

Eurydice Designer

Work Experience
Musical Theatre West Long Beach, CA

Cerritos College Cerritos, CA

Christine Abraham, Director
Sarah Ripper, Director
Sara Guerrero, Director

Collette Rutherford, Director

Amanda Rose Villarreal, Director

Cynthia Ferrer, Director
Keith Andrews, Director
T.J. Dawson, Director
Jeffry Denman, Director

Wayne Bryan, Director

Bradley Allen Lock, Designer

Richard Perez, Director

Daina Robins, Director

2025

2024

2024

2023

2023

2025

2025

2025

2024

2023

2023

2022

2021

Spring 2023-Present
Currently, the costume shop coordinator in charge of organizing and cleaning storage.

Spring 2023-Present

Work in the costume shop to help build costumes and restock costumes.

Eric Winterling Inc. New York, NY

Caitlyn Elizabeth Leary, Fashion Stylist New York, NY

Spring/Summer 2021
NYAP internship. Excelled at detailed hand stitching so offered a paying job for the summer.

Spring 2021

NYAP internship assisting fashion stylist with purchases and on photography shoots

Mason Street Warehouse Saugatuck, MI

August 2019

Wardrobe Intern for the theatre’s production of A Gentleman's Guide to Love and Murder.

Education
California State University, Fullerton Fullerton, CA

Expected Graduation: Spring 2025

Masters of Fine Arts, Costume Design for Theatre and Dance

Hope College Holland, MI
Bachelor of Arts, Theatre
New York Arts Program New York, NY

Graduation: Spring 2022

Spring Semester 2021
Immersive internships under mentorship of NYAP faculty advisor Arthur Makaryan


mailto:greer.gardner@hope.edu
https://www.greergardnerdesign.com

References
Hyun Sook Kim

Costume Designer/Professor
(765)716-0406
hyunskim@ZFullerton.edu
Jeffry Denman
Director/Choreographer
(917)406-9895

jeffrydenman@gmail.com

Bradley Allen Lock

Costume Designer/Shop Manager
(812)599-0057
bradleyallenlock@gmail.com
Catt Fox-Uruburu

Production Manager
(562)230-8243

catt@musical.org



